MAIN FEATURES
Self extinguishable plastic UL 94V-0.
Carbon resistive element.�
Specifically designed for leadfree reflow soldering
processes (excellent performance).
�
Moisture sensitivity level 1.�
Embossed tape according to IEC 60286-3:2007.�

� Stop torque: > 4 Ncm. ( >7 in-oz)
HOW TO ORDER
IP54 protection according to IEC 60529.
Also upon request:
Part number examples:
PS6KV50-103A3030: PS6 model with K rotor, V50 mounting type, 10K ohm resistive value, linear taper and 30% tolerance.
PS6WV40-502A2525-06AZ-PF: PS6 model with inserted knob fig. 6, 5K ohm resisitive value, linear taper, 25% tolerance, color of the knob: blue;
                                                      wiper positioned at the end of the travel.
Code
V50
V40
V45
V50
V55
Rotors
A
K
M
Q
W
PS6
Series
PS6
102
Value
Taper
A = Lin.
102 = 1K
504 = 500K
3030
Tolerance
3030 = ± 30%
5030 = + 50% / -30%
- - - -
CR = Cream
NE = Black
[empty] = initial
PM = 50%
PF  = Final
� Std. tolerance*: ± 30%
(Non flammable plastic
for housing and rotor)
I= non flammable
B = Bulk
(Others: check availability)
� Electrical rotation angle: 200° ± 20°
� Mechanical rotation angle: 235° ± 5°
2525 = ± 25%
AK
�
Shaft - knob.
� Range of values*:
1K   Rn  5M  (Decad. 1.0 - 2.0 - 2.2 - 2.5 -4.7 -5.0)
� Nominal Power: 0.1W @ 50°C (122°F)
� Taper*: Linear
1K 500K
+ 50% / - 30%500K 1.5
�
OPTIONAL   EXTRAS
Shaft/knob
05 = Fig. 5
06 = Fig. 6
Flammability
6mm
 potentiometer
S
M
D
P S 6
1
Wiper position Packaging
Knob/shaft
colour
All Piher products can be adapted to meet customer´s requirements.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
+    DRAWING NUMBER (Max. 16 characters)PS6KV50
This way of ordering should be used for options which are not included
in the "How to order" standard and optional extras.
STANDARD OPTIONSHOW TO ORDER CUSTOM DRAWING
Packaging                Reel...................................................
Life                 1000 cycles...............................................................
Wiper position                Initial.....................................................
Housing colour                Grey.....................................................
Rotor colour                Grey.........................................................
Detents                 None................................................................
Recommended
PCB hole
layout
Recommended
PCB hole
layout
S
A E
W = with inserted shaft or knob. Default color of the knob: cream.
         Drawing example, W V40 with knob ref 6:
Q= Cross slot  through holeK= Cross slot  through hole
Available in cream color only Available in cream color only
A= Hexagonal  through holeM= Hexagonal  through hole
  03,6
4
1
0
5
.1
5
2.15
0
.6
1
.8
2.15
1.4
2
4.3
2.5 8
.4
4